Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ļ			Attorney Docket No. 122801						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Mikiya SAKURAI	DENSO CORPORATION						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐Yes ☒ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: <u>January 29, 2005</u>							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No						
	C. Title of Application: GENERATOR FOR VEHICLE								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 163736)						
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	James Coliff, Resistration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

03/01/2005 GTOW11

00000104 11059321

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016304 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Miki</u> y	ya Sakurai	(3)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(4)		<u></u>		
	of inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION	J ,				
(10)	Insert Address of							
	Assignee	(herein Americ any a applic	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. and all provisional, non- _l	signee) the entire righ §100, in the invention, provisional, divisional atent, extensions, reis	t, title and interest for the U and in all applications for poly, continuation, substitute, sues and reexamination c	atent including and reissue		
(11)	nsert dentification uch as Title, Case	•	GENERATOR FOR VEH					
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	er (Attor for whic	rney Docket No. h the undersigned has (has on even date herewith or	AO ave) executed an appl	lication for patent in the Ur) nited States of		
. ,	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) (on					
	Alternative Identification for	(13) (U.S. application Serial Num	ber				
	filed applications 1) The undersione	filed ed agree(s)	to execute all papers nec	essary in connection	with any application and a	ny continuina		
division	nal or reissue applica	ations for th	ne invention, and any paten and patents as the Assignee	t(s) issuing thereon, a	nd also to execute separate	assignments		
concer	 The undersigned rning any application on, and to coopera 	d agree(s) t n or contin	to execute all papers neces uation or division thereof.	sary in connection with or any patent or reis	n any interference which massue application based the evidence and going forward	ereon for the		
connec	3) The undersigne ction with claims or p4) The undersigne	rovisions of d agree(s)	f the International Conventi to perform all affirmative a	on for Protection of Incacts which may be ne	orm any act which may be dustrial Property or similar a cessary to obtain, maintain	areements.		
of the	5) The undersigned United States result ants that he has (the	d hereby au ling from s ey have) fu	aid application(s) to the s all right to convey the enti	ne Commissioner of Pa aid Assignee, as Ass ire interest herein ass	atents to issue any and all L ignee of the entire interes signed, and that he has (tl	t. and hereby		
identifi	6) The undersigned	d hereby gr necessary	or desirable in order to co	BERRIDGE the power	er to insert on this assignments the United States Patent a	ent any further nd Trademark		
	In witness whe	reof, execu	ated by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposi	te the undersigned name	(s).		
Date	January 2	9, 200	5 Name of Inventor	Mikiya Sakurai	Supmai	(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	January 2	?9. 2000	5 Witness	Vitoshi	I rie			

PATENT REEL: 016304 FRAME: 0965

Date Jamary 29. 2008

RECORDED: 02/17/2005

Witness flirsh Clambe

REEL: 016304 FRAME: 0966